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City Attorney’s Office

515 Clark Avenue, P. O. Box 811
Ames, 1A 50010
Phone: 515-239-5146 ® Fax: 515-239-5142

October 22, 2010

The Honorable Ann Campbell, Mayor,
and Members of the City Council
of the City of Ames, Jowa

Re: Amendment to T-Mobile Cell Tower Lease at Homewood Golf Course
Dear Mayor Campbell and Council Members:

In 1996 the City of Ames entered into a lease agreement for a cellular telephone site at Homewood
Golf Course. The original site lease was for a term of five years. The lease was renewed for
additional five-year terms in 2001 and 2006, and it remains in effect today. The lease includes the
grant of an easement to permanently install utilities across the Homewood Golf Course to serve the
antenna facilities. No easement location is specified in the lease agreement, however, and no utility
lines are currently extended to the antenna site.

The lease-holder, T-Mobile, has now requested that a specific easement location be described in the
lease agreement so that fiber optic lines can be extended to the antenna site. The proposed easement
area is adjacent to the asphalt driveway extending north from East 20th Street to the Homewood
maintenance building and then along a gravel drive to the antenna site. Staff members of the Parks
and Recreation Department have reviewed the proposed easement location and have determined that
it is acceptable and will not interfere with golf course operations.

Copies of the request from T-Mobile and the utility easement exhibits are attached. Approval of T-
Mobile's request will incorporate the easement exhibits into the current lease, but will not otherwise
affect any of the terms or conditions.

Yours truly,

[/%gas R. lg\éflf(rfli/ /

City Attorney
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T-Mobile Central LLC
2001 Butterfield Rd.
Downers Grove, IL 60515
(630) 960-8131

October 6, 2010

City of Ames

C/O Parks and Recreation
Mr. Kevin Shawgo

515 Clark Ave

Ames, A 50010

Re: Lease Agreement dated December 3, 1996, by and between City of Ames and Western PCS | (T
Mobile)

T-Mobile Site: DM1404A, 405 East 20" St

Dear Mr. Shawgo:

Please let this letter serve as a request to allow the drawings dated September 9, 2010 prepared by
LandTech to be included with the lease dated December 3, 1996. The drawings will be shown as the
Exhibit B and reference the T Mobile utility easement.

If you have any questions, please call Mark Holm at 952 833 4085

Sincerely,

Mark Holm
Development Manager
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